

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024.

Mohan K. Shetty

...Appellant.

Versus

Lalitha Vasu Shetty And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. G. S. Godbole Senior Advocate i/by Rajesh Dixit for the Appellant.

Ms. Pallavi Khare for Respondent-MCGM.

Ms. Neela Jain i/by AJS Legal, for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 29, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Lis the first appeal on **24th February, 2025.**
2. It is made clear that time permitting the matter will be heard finally at the admission stage.
3. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]