



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty

...Appellant.

Versus

Lalitha Vasu Shetty and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. S. R. Page i/b Mr. Rajesh R. Dixit for the Appellant.

Ms. Neeta Jain i/b Ajit Shobhawat and Naineel Chhada for the Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rushikesh Bhagawat for the Respondent No. 8.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 13, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant, stand over to **26th March 2025**. Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
2. Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file the entire compilation of documents in the Registry before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]