

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024**

Mohan K. Shetty

...Appellant

Vs.

Lalitha Vasu Shetty and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Ashok Singh with Adv. Prakash M. i/by Rajesh Dixit	Advocate for the Appellant
Adv. Neeta Jain i/b Ajit Shobhawar, Naineel Chheda of AJS Legal with	Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Adv. Pradeep M. Patil	Advocate for the Respondent- BMC

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 01st OCTOBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate Shri Kanade for the Defendant No. 1-Appellant, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1-Plaintiff and learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2-MCGM.

2. By consent, matter be kept on 14th October 2025, high on board for hearing Interim Application.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]