

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.05
13:24:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024**

Mohan K. Shetty ...Appellant
Vs.
Lalitha Vasu Shetty And Ors. ..Respondents

Adv. R. Dixit for the Appellant
Adv. Ajit J. Shobhawat i/b. AJS Legal for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent of the parties, stand over to 19/12/2025. Time to file additional affidavit in terms of order dated 20/11/2025 is extended till the next date. Its copy be served upon other side.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)